KIMBERLEY AND CARLETON FOREHOE PARISH COUNCIL ACTION PLAN 2019-20

Kimberley and Carleton Forehoe Parish Council will publish an action plan annually in May. The Plan will be drawn from the budget which is set in November and from matters as they are raised by members of the public.

The Parish Council will continually review the action plan, and will add any matters as required through the year.

Kimberley and Carleton Forehoe Parish Council's objectives for 2019-20 are:

- ➤ To continue good governance and management of Parish Council matters and successfully re-attain the Foundation Award in the Local Council Award Scheme
- ➤ To ensure that meetings of the Council allow opportunities for members of the public to raise issues which will be discussed by the Council
- > To consider and respond to all planning applications within the parish
- > To support the clerk and councillors in training and development opportunities as identified
- > To complete the Community Emergency Plan.
- > To lobby appropriate authorities for reductions in speed limits in keys areas of the highway in the parish.
- ➤ To explore provision of a defibrillator in Kimberley phone box.